Jockeyfield, Ludlow. Shropshire. SY8 1TP

Yourschoolsapp  www.st-laurenceprimary.com

Telephone: 01584 872766 email: admin@st-laurenceprimary.com

Friday 12t April 2024

be marked as unauthorised.

Please could we remind parents to telephone or email the school before 9am to notify us of any
absence. admin@st-laurenceprimary.com 01584 872766. If we do not hear from you children will

Year 1

On Thursday year 1 visited the
Discovery Centre in Craven
Arms. We had a great time there
taking part in many workshops
learning about the ice ages and
woolly mammoths. We played
some woolly mammoth games,
dressed up, did some cave
painting using natural paints and
. even made plaster copies of
some real animal bones. We did
o the senses trail in the exhibition
which all the children loved and
we saw the gigantic woolly
mammoth bones!

Due to popularity, we are offering an

extra club to Y3 and Y4. This will be

rounders with Miss Hamilton every
Wednesday, 3.30 —4.30 starting

Courtesy Cup

Wednesday 17t April to 10t July (12
weeks), this is on a first come first served
basis, there are 18 places.

If your child would like a place could you
please let the office know either by email
admin@st-laurenceprimary.com or by
phoning on 01584872766.

This week's winner of the Courtesy
Cup was Matilda Griffin, she has
been noticed by lots of members of

staff for her impeccable manners.



http://www.st-laurenceprimary.com/
mailto:admin@st-laurenceprimary.com

After School Clubs — Summer 2024

Clubs will run from Monday 15t April up to and including Friday 12t July.

AVAILABLE TO

LIMIT

Weekly Cost

LEADER

NUMBER OF
WEEKS

Monday

3.30-
4.30pn

Tuesday

3.30 -
4.30pm

4 —5pm

Wednes
day

3.30-
4.30pm

Thursday

3.30-
4.30pm

Friday

3.30-
4.30pm

Tennis

Gardening

Club

Rounders

Orchestra

‘Stompers’

Rounders

Computing

Cricket

Y3&Y4- 1sthw "oj' May

Y5 & Y6 — 3™ June — 8™ July

Y5 & Y6 — 15 April — 20" May

mev-sFULL

Year 5 & Year 6

KS2

You must be able to play an
instrument

Year 3 & Year 4

Y2 & Y3 — 18" April — 23 May

Y4 &Y5- 6% June — 11" July

veor [EleMeors

16

18

18

14

16

£3.50

£3.50

£3.50

FREE

£3.50

£3.50

£3.50

Mrs Holtom

Mrs Angell

Mrs Nash

Mrs Brayne

Mrs Siddons

Miss Davies

Mr Bennett

Miss Hamilton

Miss Yates

Mr O’Reilly

5 weeks

6 weeks

5 weeks

6 weeks

12 weeks

12 weeks

6 weeks

6 weeks

12 weeks



April
15th
17th
22nd
29th

May
6th
13t
zoth

Diary Dates

Year 4 Swimming
Class and Sports Team Photos 9.30an. &j
Year 4 Swimming
Year 4 Swimming

Bank Holiday School Closed
Year 4 Swimming
Year 4 Swimming

27th — 315t May half term

June
3rd
10th
17th
20th
24th
26th
27th
28th

July
1St
2nd
8th
10th
15th
16th

19th

Year 3 Swimming

Year 3 Swimming

Year 3 Swimming

Year 6 Hereford Cathedral
Year 3 Swimming

Year 6 London Trip

Year 6 London Trip

Year 6 London Trip

Year 3 Swimming

Year 6 Induction Day Ludlow School

Year 3 Swimming

Leavers Service — St Laurence’s Church 10.30am
Year 3 Swimming

Y6 End of Year production — Ludlow Assembly
Rooms 6.00pm

Last day of school — break up for Summer



{ ) Trophy &£200 S
Y for winning ?

s— school

Free medal
wtih every
entry

Free bouncy
' castles and
= face painting

eefy Boys : I ‘\ * |
.g.}'_ PBIzz:y G?rl: : - A é ; £7\
Sunday 21st April 2024

11am Ludlow Castle

www.stormthecastleduathlon.com/juniorstorm
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