

Jockeyfield, Ludlow. Shropshire. SY8 1TP Telephone: 01584 872766 email: admin@st-laurenceprimary.com



\*ourschoolsapp

www.st-laurenceprimary.com

Please could we remind parents to telephone or email the school **before 9am** to notify us of any absence. **admin@st-laurenceprimary.com** 01584 872766. If we do not hear from you children will be marked as unauthorised.





# Year 1

On Thursday year 1 visited the Discovery Centre in Craven Arms. We had a great time there taking part in many workshops learning about the ice ages and woolly mammoths. We played some woolly mammoth games,

dressed up, did some cave painting using natural paints and even made plaster copies of some real animal bones. We did the senses trail in the exhibition which all the children loved and we saw the gigantic woolly mammoth bones!



Friday 12<sup>th</sup> April 2024



Due to popularity, we are offering an extra club to **Y3** and **Y4**. This will be **rounders** with Miss Hamilton every Wednesday, 3.30 – 4.30 starting **Wednesday 17<sup>th</sup> April to 10<sup>th</sup> July** (12 weeks), this is on a first come first served basis, there are **18 places**.

If your child would like a place could you please let the office know either by email <u>admin@st-laurenceprimary.com</u> or by phoning on 01584872766.

# **Courtesy Cup**

This week's winner of the Courtesy Cup was Matilda Griffin, she has been noticed by lots of members of staff for her impeccable manners.







## After School Clubs – Summer 2024

### Clubs will run from Monday 15<sup>th</sup> April up to and including Friday 12<sup>th</sup> July.

DAY	CLUB	AVAILABLE TO	LIMIT Week	ly Cost	LEADER	NUMBER OF WEEKS
Monday 3.30 – 4.30pn	Tennis	<b>Y3 &amp; Y4</b> – 15 <sup>th</sup> FUOL May <b>Y5 &amp; Y6</b> – 3 <sup>rd</sup> June – 8 <sup>th</sup> July	16	£3.50	Mrs Holtom Mrs Angell	5 weeks 6 weeks
	Gardening Club	<b>Y5 &amp; Y6</b> – 15 <sup>th</sup> April – 20 <sup>th</sup> May <b>Y3 &amp; Y4</b> – 3 <sup>rc</sup>	10	£3.50	Mrs Nash Mrs Brayne	5 weeks 6 weeks
Tuesday 3.30 - 4.30pm	Rounders	Year 5 & Year 6	18	£3.50	Mrs Siddons Miss Davies	12 weeks
4 – 5pm	Orchestra 'Stompers'	KS2 You must be able to play an instrument		FREE	Mr Bennett	
Wednes day 3.30- 4.30pm	Rounders	Year 3 & Year 4	18	£3.50	Miss Hamilton	12 weeks
Thursday 3.30 – 4.30pm	Computing	<b>Y2 &amp; Y3</b> – 18 <sup>th</sup> April – 23 <sup>rd</sup> May <b>Y4 &amp; Y5</b> - 6 <sup>th</sup> June – 11 <sup>th</sup> July	14	£3.50	Miss Yates	6 weeks 6 weeks
Friday 3.30 - 4.30pm	Cricket	Year Flatklear 6	16	£3.50	Mr O'Reilly	12 weeks

# **Diary Dates**



April	
15 <sup>th</sup>	Year 4 Swimming
17 <sup>th</sup>	Class and Sports Team Photos 9.30an
22 <sup>nd</sup>	Year 4 Swimming
29 <sup>th</sup>	Year 4 Swimming
May	
6 <sup>th</sup>	Bank Holiday School Closed
13 <sup>th</sup>	Year 4 Swimming

- 20<sup>th</sup> Year 4 Swimming
- 27<sup>th</sup> 31<sup>st</sup> May half term

### June

3 <sup>rd</sup>	Year 3 Swimming
10 <sup>th</sup>	Year 3 Swimming
17 <sup>th</sup>	Year 3 Swimming
20 <sup>th</sup>	Year 6 Hereford Cathedral
24 <sup>th</sup>	Year 3 Swimming
26 <sup>th</sup>	Year 6 London Trip
27 <sup>th</sup>	Year 6 London Trip
28 <sup>th</sup>	Year 6 London Trip

#### July 1<sup>st</sup>

1 <sup>st</sup>	Year 3 Swimming
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Year 6 Induction Day Ludlow School
8 <sup>th</sup>	Year 3 Swimming
10 <sup>th</sup>	Leavers Service – St Laurence's Church 10.30am
15 <sup>th</sup>	Year 3 Swimming
16 <sup>th</sup>	Y6 End of Year production – Ludlow Assembly
	Rooms 6.00pm
19 <sup>th</sup>	Last day of school – break up for Summer





Trophy & £200 for winning school



Free medal wtih every entry



Free bouncy castles and face painting



Beefy Boys & PIzza Girls



# Sunday 21st April 2024 11am Ludlow Castle

www.stormthecastleduathlon.com/juniorstorm